Response to Comments

The addition/modification of corrections is indicated in blue in the manuscript, and detailed corrections are listed below point by point:


Comments of Reviewer # 1

Comment 1: Page 6, line 9-17: with sterile medium prior to inoculation (1 ml) into microtiter plates sterile 24-well flat bottom polystyrene tissue culture microtiter plates (Z707791, TPP®, Switzerland) for the biofilm assay. Sentence not clear, please reformulate to clarify.

Response: Agreed, we have modified the sentence in the manuscript.

See page 6; line 9-14: Overnight cultures were adjusted to optical density (OD600) of 0.001 with sterile medium prior to inoculation (1 ml) into 24-well flat bottom polystyrene microtiter plates (TPP®, 92024, Switzerland) for the biofilm assay.
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Comments of Reviewer #2


Comment 1: P7 L31 : « exracellular » à extracellular

Response: Agreed, the mentioned word is corrected in text.


Comment 2: Why did you use the YNB media and not a specific Pseudomonas media?

Response: Pseudomonas can grow on a wide range of nutritional sources. In the previous study by Sendamangalam et al. 2011, they have also used this medium for antibiofilm activities of phenolics against Pseudomonas and the reference is given in the manuscript for this medium. Also, our previous studies showed that Pseudomonas can grow well in this medium.


The manuscript has been resubmitted to your journal. We look forward to your positive response. 

Sincerely, 
Dr. Muhammad Faisal Siddiqui
Research Fellow
Singapore Membrane Technology Centre (SMTC), 
Nanyang Environment and Water Research Institute, 
Nanyang Technological University, Singapore 637141.
Tel. +6592465906; email: mfaisal@ntu.edu.sg
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